for the six months ended June 30, 2014, and then subtracting the summary consolidated statement of profit or
loss information for the six months ended June 30, 2013.

The other financial information set forth below for the LTM Period ended June 30, 2014, the six months
ended June 30, 2013 and 2014, and the years ended December 31, 2011, 2012 and 2013 have been derived from
internal records and management accounts.

Our consolidated financial statements included in this Information have been prepared in accordance with
Australian Accounting Standards and also comply with IFRS. Australian Accounting Standards and IFRS differ
from U.S. GAAP in respects that may be material to the financial information contained in this Information.

The summary historical consolidated financial information should also be read in conjunction with, and is
qualified in its entirety by reference to, the sections captioned “Financial Statement Presentation,” “Risk
Factors,” “Operating and Financial Review,” “Annex B—Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information for
Potential NZ Transaction” and our consolidated financial statements included elsewhere in this Information.

11

Year ended December 31,
Six months ended

June 30,

LTM
Period
ended

June 30,

2011 2012 2013 2013 2014 2014

(A$ in thousands)

Summary income statement information:
Revenue from continuing operations

Advertising revenue ..... 706,360 690,489 687,228 330,287 342,217 699,158
Circulation revenue..... 135,782 132,475 129,998 64,318 63,680 129,360
Total revenue from continuing

operations ..... 842,142 822,964 817,226 394,605 405,897 828,518
Other revenue and income ..... 25,722 7,208 16,233 7,601 10,072 18,704

Total revenue and other income ..... 867,864 830,172 833,459 402,206 415,969 847,222
Expenses from continuing operations before

finance costs(1)
Employee benefits expense ..... (328,417) (330,397) (322,119) n.a. n.a. n.a.
Selling and production expense ..... (238,103) (237,681) (233,990) n.a. n.a. n.a.
Rental and occupancy expense ..... (54,746) (62,846) (65,820) n.a. n.a. n.a.
Depreciation and amortization

expense ..... (29,874) (30,728) (33,003) (16,086) (16,470) (33,387)
Redundancies and associated costs . . . . (17,332) (8,434) (10,682) (8,154) (4,886) (7,414)
Asset write-downs and business

closures ..... (18,298) (7,344) (12,485) (8,136) (1,648) (5,997)
Other(2)..... (57,551) (57,391) (51,650) n.a. n.a. n.a.

Total expenses from continuing
operations before finance costs . . . . (744,321) (734,821) (729,749) (362,433) (366,343) (733,659)

Impairment of intangible assets(3) ..... (159,495) (689,948) — — — —
Finance costs..... (57,190) (44,413) (38,516) (18,699) (19,519) (39,336)
Share of profit of associates ..... 5,807 9,037 10,565 3,784 3,658 10,439

Profit/(loss) before income tax ..... (87,335) (629,973) 75,759 24,858 33,765 84,666
Income tax credit/(expense) ..... 48,696 66,711 758 (887) (3,989) (2,344)

Profit/(loss) from continuing
operations ..... (38,639) (563,262) 76,517 23,971 29,776 82,322

Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations . . 19,703 79,719 (48,840) 629 (2,562) (52,031)

Profit/(loss) for the period ..... (18,936) (483,543) 27,677 24,600 27,214 30,291

12

As at December 31, As at June 30,

2011 2012 2013 2014

(A$ in thousands)

Summary balance sheet information:
Cash and cash equivalents ..... 23,885 20,338 19,956 24,957
Receivables ..... 170,601 156,505 120,961 133,688
Investments accounted for using equity method ..... 43,331 102,298 50,811 50,542
Property, plant and equipment..... 233,066 171,541 149,381 142,229
Assets held for sale ..... — — 119,236 —

[…]

June 30, 2014 has been calculated by adding the selected consolidated statement of profit or loss for the fiscal
year ended December 31, 2013 and the selected consolidated statement of profit or loss information for the six
months ended June 30, 2014, and then subtracting the selected consolidated statement of profit or loss
information for the six months ended June 30, 2013.

Our consolidated financial statements included in this Information have been prepared in accordance with
Australian Accounting Standards and also comply with IFRS. Australian Accounting Standards and IFRS differ
from U.S. GAAP in respects that may be material to the financial information contained in this Information.

The selected historical consolidated financial information should also be read in conjunction with, and is
qualified in its entirety by reference to, the sections captioned “Financial Statement Presentation,” “Risk
Factors,” “Operating and Financial Review” and “Annex B—Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information for
Potential NZ Transaction” and our consolidated financial statements included elsewhere in this Information.

33

Year ended December 31,
Six months ended

June 30,

LTM
Period
ended

June 30,

2011 2012 2013 2013 2014 2014

(A$ in thousands)

Summary income statement information:
Revenue from continuing operations

Advertising revenue ..... 706,360 690,489 687,228 330,287 342,217 699,158
Circulation revenue ..... 135,782 132,475 129,998 64,318 63,680 129,360
Total revenue from continuing

operations ..... 842,142 822,964 817,226 394,605 405,897 828,518
Other revenue and income ..... 25,722 7,208 16,233 7,601 10,072 18,704

Total revenue and other income ..... 867,864 830,172 833,459 402,206 415,969 847,222
Expenses from continuing operations before

finance costs(1)
Employee benefits expense..... (328,417) (330,397) (322,119) n.a. n.a. n.a.
Selling and production expense ..... (238,103) (237,681) (233,990) n.a. n.a. n.a.
Rental and occupancy expense..... (54,746) (62,846) (65,820) n.a. n.a. n.a.
Depreciation and amortization expense . . . (29,874) (30,728) (33,003) (16,086) (16,470) (33,387)
Redundancies and associated costs ..... (17,332) (8,434) (10,682) (8,154) (4,886) (7,414)
Asset write-downs and business

closures ..... (18,298) (7,344) (12,485) (8,136) (1,648) (5,997)
Other(2) ..... (57,551) (57,391) (51,650) n.a. n.a. n.a.

Total expenses from continuing
operations before finance costs ..... (744,321) (734,821) (729,749) (362,433) (366,343) (733,659)

Impairment of intangible assets(3) ..... (159,495) (689,948) — — — —
Finance costs ..... (57,190) (44,413) (38,516) (18,699) (19,519) (39,336)
Share of profit of associates..... 5,807 9,037 10,565 3,784 3,658 10,439

Profit/(loss) before income tax ..... (87,335) (629,973) 75,759 24,858 33,765 84,666
Income tax credit/(expense)..... 48,696 66,711 758 (887) (3,989) (2,344)

Profit/(loss) from continuing operations . . . . . (38,639) (563,262) 76,517 23,971 29,776 82,322
Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations . . . . . 19,703 79,719 (48,840) 629 (2,562) (52,031)

Profit/(loss) for the period..... (18,936) (483,543) 27,677 24,600 27,214 30,291

As at December 31, As at June 30,

2011 2012 2013 2014

(A$ in thousands)

Summary balance sheet information:
Cash and cash equivalents ..... 23,885 20,338 19,956 24,957
Receivables ..... 170,601 156,505 120,961 133,688
Investments accounted for using equity method ..... 43,331 102,298 50,811 50,542
Property, plant and equipment..... 233,066 171,541 149,381 142,229
Assets held for sale ..... — — 119,236 —

[…]

OF OPERATIONS THAT WOULD HAVE BEEN ACHIEVED HAD THE TRANSACTIONS ACTUALLY
TAKEN PLACE AT THE DATES INDICATED, AND DOES NOT PURPORT TO BE INDICATIVE OF THE
FUTURE FINANCIAL POSITION OR OPERATING RESULTS. ACTUAL ADJUSTMENTS MAY DIFFER
FROM THE PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS. THERE CAN BE NO ASSURANCE THAT THE
REFINANCING, NOTE OFFERING, THE RESTRUCTURING OR THE POTENTIAL NZ TRANSACTION
WILL OCCUR, OR THE TIMEFRAME WHICH MIGHT BE ACCOMPLISHED OR THE PRICE.

FUTURE OPERATING RESULTS MAY DIFFER MATERIALLY FROM THE UNAUDITED PRO
FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW DUE
TO VARIOUS FACTORS INCLUDING THOSE DESCRIBED UNDER THE CAPTIONS “RISK
FACTORS—RISKS RELATING TO THE POTENTIAL NZ TRANSACTION”, AND “CAUTIONARY
STATEMENT REGARDING FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS” AND ELSEWHERE IN THIS
INFORMATION.

B-2

APN NEWS & MEDIA LIMITED AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As at June 30, 2014
(in thousands of Australian dollars (A$))

APN

Pro forma
Deconsolidation

of APN NZ
Pro forma

adjustments Notes

Pro Forma APN
Post Refinancing,

Note Offering,
Restructuring

and Potential NZ
Transaction

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents ..... 24,957 (4,460) 67,075 2.D 87,572
Receivables ..... 133,688 (50,611) — 83,077
Receivable from APN NZ..... — 139,276 (139,276) 2.B —
Inventories ..... 6,391 (2,845) — 3,546
Income tax receivable ..... 2,207 — — 2,207
Other current assets ..... 6,596 (2,617) — 3,979

Total current assets..... 173,839 78,743 (72,201) 180,381

Non-current assets
Other financial assets..... 26,455 (904) — 25,551
Investments accounted for using the equity

method ..... 50,542 — 112,901 2.A 163,443
Property, plant and equipment ..... 142,229 (77,676) — 64,553
Intangible assets ..... 724,280 (352,868) — 371,412
Deferred tax assets ..... 34,563 21,101 1,471 2.C 57,135

Total non-current assets ..... 978,069 (410,347) 114,372 682,094

Total Assets ..... 1,151,908 (331,604) 42,171 862,475

Current Liabilities
Payables ..... 108,866 (48,016) — 60,850
Interest bearing liabilities ..... 53,259 — (39,099) 2.C 14,160
Current tax liabilities ..... 1,189 — — 1,189
Provisions ..... 8,110 (928) — 7,182

Total current liabilities ..... 171,424 (48,944) (39,099) 83,381

Non-current Liabilities
Payables ..... 9,000 — — 9,000
Interest bearing liabilities ..... 451,294 — (197,548) 2.C 253,746
Retirement benefit liability ..... 1,895 — — 1,895
Provisions ..... 4,329 (408) — 3,921

Total non-current liabilities ..... 466,518 (408) (197,548) 268,562

Total liabilities ..... 637,942 (49,352) (236,647) 351,943

Net assets ..... 513,966 (282,252) 278,818 510,532

Equity
Total parent entity interest ..... 473,328 (282,252) 278,818 2.C 469,894
Non-controlling interests..... 40,638 — — 40,638

Total equity ..... 513,966 (282,252) 278,818 510,532

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

B-3

APN NEWS & MEDIA LIMITED AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Income Statement

For the year ended December 31, 2013
(in thousands of Australian dollars (A$) except per share amounts)

APN

Pro forma
Deconsolidation

of APN NZ
Pro forma

adjustments Notes

Pro Forma APN
Post Refinancing,

Note Offering,
Restructuring

and Potential NZ
Transaction

Revenue from continuing operations ..... 817,226 (402,965) — 414,261
Other revenue and income ..... 16,233 (1,858) — 14,375

Total revenue and other income ..... 833,459 (404,823) — 428,636

Expenses from continuing operations before
finance costs ..... (729,749) 353,312 — (376,437)

Finance costs ..... (38,516) 179 7,038 3.A (31,299)
Share of profits of associates (net of tax)..... 10,565 — 12,761 3.B 23,326

Profit before income tax ..... 75,759 (51,332) 19,799 44,226
Income tax (expense)/credit ..... 758 13,983 (2,111) 3.C 12,630

Profit from continuing operations ..... 76,517 (37,349) 17,688 56,856

Profit from continuing operations for the year
attributable to:

Owners of the parent entity ..... 50,467 (31,998) 17,688 36,157
Non-controlling interests ..... 26,050 (5,351) — 20,699

76,517 (37,349) 17,688 56,856

Earnings per share from continuing
operations ..... 

Basic/diluted earnings per share—cents ..... 7.6 3.D 5.5

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

B-4

APN NEWS & MEDIA LIMITED AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Income Statement

For the six months ended June 30, 2014
(in thousands of Australian dollars (A$) except per share amounts)

APN

Pro forma
Deconsolidation

of APN NZ
Pro forma

adjustments Notes

Pro Forma APN
Post Refinancing,

Note Offering,
Restructuring

and Potential NZ
Transaction

Revenue from continuing operations ..... 405,897 (201,504) — 204,393
Other revenue and income ..... 10,072 (3,387) — 6,685

Total revenue and other income ..... 415,969 (204,891) — 211,078
Expenses from continuing operations before

finance costs ..... (366,343) 179,859 — (186,484)
Finance costs ..... (19,519) 81 4,982 3.A (14,456)
Share of profits of associates (net of tax)..... 3,658 — 6,231 3.B 9,889

Profit before income tax ..... 33,765 (24,951) 11,213 20,027
Income tax (expense)/credit ..... (3,989) 6,395 (1,494) 3.C 912

Profit from continuing operations ..... 29,776 (18,556) 9,719 20,939

Profit from continuing operations for the year
attributable to:

Owners of the parent entity ..... 25,061 (18,335) 9,719 16,445
Non-controlling interests ..... 4,715 (221) — 4,494

29,776 (18,556) 9,719 20,939

Earnings per share from continuing
operations ..... 

Basic/diluted earnings per share—cents ..... 2.7 3.D 1.8

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

B-5

APN NEWS & MEDIA LIMITED AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Income Statement

For the last twelve months ended June 30, 2014
(in thousands of Australian dollars (A$) except per share amounts)

APN

Pro forma
Deconsolidation

of APN NZ
Pro forma

adjustments Notes

Pro Forma APN
Post Refinancing,

Note Offering,
Restructuring

and Potential NZ
Transaction

Revenue from continuing operations ..... 828,518 (412,368) — 416,150
Other revenue and income ..... 18,704 (3,778) — 14,926

Total revenue and other income ..... 847,222 (416,146) — 431,076
Expenses from continuing operations before

finance costs ..... (733,659) 361,371 — (372,288)
Finance costs ..... (39,336) 191 8,439 3.A (30,706)
Share of profits of associates (net of tax)..... 10,439 — 13,684 3.B 24,123

Profit before income tax ..... 84,666 (54,584) 22,123 52,205
Income tax (expense)/credit ..... (2,344) 14,570 (2,532) 3.C 9,694

Profit from continuing operations ..... 82,322 (40,014) 19,591 61,899

Profit from continuing operations for the year
attributable to:

Owners of the parent entity ..... 63,754 (36,684) 19,591 46,661
Non-controlling interests ..... 18,568 (3,330) — 15,238

82,322 (40,014) 19,591 61,899

Earnings per share from continuing
operations ..... 

Basic/diluted earnings per share—cents ..... 7.5/7.4 3.D 5.5/5.4

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

B-6

1. Basis of preparation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is intended to reflect
the impacts of the Refinancing, the Note Offering, the Restructuring and the Potential NZ Transaction, including
the retention of a 40% interest as an equity accounted associate, and presents the pro forma condensed

[…]

We have assumed that the Restructuring of our New Zealand business under APN NZ would result in a
payable to APN of NZ$150.0 million (A$139.3 million). Prior to any initial public offering of APN NZ, this
amount would have been eliminated on consolidation. After any initial public offering of APN NZ, it would no
longer be eliminated and would be recognized on the balance sheet of APN. To collect this balance, it is expected
that APN NZ will procure external debt facilities and would draw on these facilities immediately after any sale to
repay the balance to APN. There can be no assurance that such refinancing will occur or in what amount.

2.C Interest-bearing liabilities

Based on the assumptions detailed herein, the Refinancing, the Note Offering, the Restructuring and the
Potential NZ Transaction would affect current and non-current interest-bearing liabilities as follows:

(in thousands of Australian dollars (A$))

APN

The Refinancing
and Note
Offering

The
Restructuring

and Potential NZ
Transaction

Pro forma APN
as adjusted for

The Refinancing,
Note Offering

and the Potential
NZ Transaction

Current interest-bearing liabilities
Bank loans—unsecured ..... 14,160 — — 14,160
Lease liabilities..... 37,572 (37,572) — —
Other financing..... 1,527 (1,527) — —

Total current interest-bearing liabilities..... 53,259 (39,099) — 14,160

Non-current interest-bearing liabilities
Bank loans—unsecured ..... 359,636 (359,636) — —
New Zealand Bond ..... 92,851 (92,851) — —
Other financing..... 1,855 (1,855) — —
Senior Secured Revolver ..... — 241,552 (241,552) —
Notes offered hereby ..... — 265,196 — 265,196

Total ..... 454,342 52,406 (241,552) 265,196
Net borrowing costs(1) ..... (3,048) (8,402) — (11,450)

Total non-current interest-bearing liabilities. . . 451,294 44,004 (241,552) 253,746

(1) For the purposes of the pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet, the APN net borrowing costs of
A$3.0 million related to the Refinanced Facilities have been written off, resulting in a reduction of total equity
of A$2.1 million and an increase in deferred tax asset of A$0.9 million, based on a statutory tax rate of 30%.
On a pro forma basis, net borrowing costs in relation to the Refinancing and the Note Offering are estimated at
A$11.5 million.

(2) On August 20, 2014, we issued a notice to our New Zealand bondholders that amounts outstanding under the
bonds would be prepaid on September 22, 2014. We expect to incur an early prepayment fee NZ$2.0 million